
1 2 3 6 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED 
IN COlS. 3- 6 ON All CARDS ) 

STICO USE ONLY 
DATE Received 

.... 00 

8 

DATE WELL COMPLETED 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 

PLEASE TYPE 

Depth of Well 

22 ~OO 
. (TO NEAEST FOO'T) 

26 

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 
I ~ DAYS AFTER W..§LL IS COMPLETED. 

COUNTY
I NUMBER 

PERMIT NO. 
M "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL" 

~ - Z Z7S' 
1 323334353637 

OWNER __________~~--~~UW~LP~~~~r_~~~-L~~~~~~--~~~~------------~ 
WELLSITEADDRESS __________~~~~~~~~~~~----------
SUBDIVISION 

WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD 

Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED 
I-----~-~---------~__I (Circle Appropriate Box) 

STATE THE KINO OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED. THEIR TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one)
COLOR. DEPTH. THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING 

~------------,-----=:FE:::E=T,-----r-;;'h.;:::c--I CEMENT C M ,BENTONITE CLAY rsrt'
DESCRIPTION (Uso ~ 

addilional sMeI. if n.aededl FROM TO '-~_F,l NO. OF POUNDS t <:Jf 
/(,2

r-~'" 
~ 0 {gO 
Lo~ . 

c:,-r-, &t 30 
G-,:J~..ss 

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS : 

~yeSWELL HYDROFRACTURED L!J 
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER 

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot) 

from 0 ft . to 7t~ ft . 
48 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58 

enter 0 if from surface 

. CASING RECORD 

E1~~i~aie CWJ 

E 
A 
C 
H 

code 
below 

M IN 
CASING 

JL
60 81 

~----
S 
I 

~----

Nominal diameter 
top (main) casing 
(nearest inch)1 

~ 
63 84 66 

Total depth 
of main casing 
(nearest fool) 

7 f 
OTHER CASING (II used) 

dlameler depth (Ieel) 
inch from 10 

70 

~______~'LI__~'LI___~ 

~______~'LI_ _ ~'L'__~ 

HOLE 

~ 
DEPTH (near8st ft . ) 

11 15 17 21 

23 24 26 30 32 36 

GRAVEL PACK 
IF WELL DRILLED 
WAS FLOWING WELL 

......'"'-ri~~M:;:rn~--~l¥lCJtb-'b.;;z:::"-'.., 1 INSERT F IN BOX 68 68 

LlC. NO.1 ____ 0 __ __ __ I 

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman 
responsible for sitework if diHerent from permittee) 

MOE USE ONLY 
(NOT TO BE FilLED IN BY DRILLER) 

T (E.R.O.S.) 

70 

TELESCOPE 
CASING 

72 

LOG 
INDICATOR 

WQ 

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) _---L/....:l~_·---,,-
11 15 

METHOD USED TO I tt 
MEASURE PUMPING RATE 1-1__~Y""..;L~",,::L._--, 

{ 

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 

BEFORE PUMPING Z Q ft. 
17 20 

WHEN PUMPING . "0 ft.22 25 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

~ air ~ piston 

~ centrilugal 
27 

00 rotary 
27 

. ~ turbine 

- olher[Q] (describe 
27 below) 

Q]iel 
27 
~merslble 

PUMP INSTALLED 
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES 
(CIRCLE) (yES or NO) 

IF DRILlER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTiON 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 
IN BOX 29. 

CAPACITY: 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 
(to nearest gallon) 31 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
(nearest ft . ) 

, 

37 

29 

35 

41 

MDEIWMNPER.071 COUNTY 



EMERGENCYfTEMP NO. IF ANY 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER SEQUENCE NO. STATE OF MARYLAND(MDE USE ONLY) 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL Ho - ,.,- - Z-27S­

please type 70 f'//' h' f / 79I In I 15 orm comp/ele y;It LOCA ;;; OF WELL 

OWI-r I 
OWNER INFORMA TlON 

57 

WELL INFORMA TlO 
APPROX. PUMPING RATE 

B 3 

8 

I 
23 

SECTION 

52 

I 1. 
I 
2. 

3. 

COUNTY 21 

8L~V)N5 U()·
SUBDIVISIOf\[ 	 42 

I LOT I 5: I 
44 46 48 50 

NEAREST T(s f';(a.Ct's IJI/I-c 71 

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER ~I 
ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD ~ 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) N 

,'00 
WE . 

S T 

34 37 
B DISTA CE FROM ROAD 

ENTER FT OR MI 38 39
(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 12 

5:()OAVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED TAX MAP: ..32BLK: tJ- PARCEL:3L.12. 
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 


USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 
 NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL A'(f'\DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 

~IRRIGATION 
!£J 	 FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 


IRRIGATION) 
 COUNTY NAME COUNTY NO. 

CD INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING STATE 
22 SIGNATURE
IE PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 


!II TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 


IQ] OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL 


~ CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL 


PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 


APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL I 300 I FEET 
 SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS. SEPTIC SYSTEM, 
24 28 ROADS ANDIOR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO 

DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELLNEAREST
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL INCH. 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 


BORED (or Augered) JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN 


AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) ~Tav 
REVerse-ROTary 	 DRive·POINT 

other 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
6\ (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 


~HIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 


[i] 	THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 

ABANDONED AND SEALED 


w THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
39 Lfu AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 
[QJ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 

(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 


Nol 10 be filled in by driller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

____ __G__ _
APPROP . PERMIT NUMBER 

PERMIT No. Ho - 1L - 227F 
70 71 72 73 74 75 76 17 78 79 


SPECIAL CONDITIONS ~ _1 i VI'71 

NOTE 	 N"PROVI NG AUTH ORmES SHOUlD USE SEP TE SH~NEEIJED­

MDElWMAIPER.071 

@COUNTY 

http:tJ-PARCEL:3L.12


----------------Review 

FIELD DATA SHEET 

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST 


Well Permit No. HO - 9·5 -..da..J..S- . 

Location of property (road) =mMS6C~~ . _ : ~.:---:--__-::-::-______________
. ~-='""..... 
Subdivision ~M\~~~ r Lot -'S....--iit oc!' _ Plat __ Sec. ___ 

Well Driller~~AffiiN:lii¥lcQ Owner j~\~\:)"c:g \kt-re~ 
Depth of well 2> c::;I:')' . I 
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground I 
Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. 70' --'----------­. 

I. Hign rate pumping -- reservoir drawdown 

Time pump sta~ted \D ', O O Pumping rate /2­
Total time /~Jr7(/IJ to reach pumping water level .,O --"'::f..;;.t.---:-be-l':""ow-M-.""'P-. 


II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes 

TIME (in 15 
minute in­
tervals 

WATER LEVEL 
below M.P. 

PUMPING RATE 
time to fill f 
gallon bucket 

FLOW METER READING 
(if used) 

CALCULATED FLOW 
(gallons per 
minute) 

\ 0 ' a D rr~ 1 ~ l'.tl r~ ."'" Cl.~ J:)' 
\('\ , \, \ tDt 5 J ~ 
\O· . ~ C \G' 5- Jd 
lD '.4 S" 11 0 ' 

.t> 1,2 
, l'. DO ItO ' ~ J~ 

~" \s Ul\ I ~ Id 
\\ ',3>0 \\D' ~ J.~ 
II ~ \\.S" \\l) , S 11 
,do '.Dl'l {In ' ~ I ~ 
I;) .. , ~ \1 0 ( 5 IJ.. 

\ ~ I ~ HO t ~ J:J 
\~ '''''~ t 'D · 5 ,.1 
\' 00 Un t -' . ~ ,,1 
I ,IS' IlD' 5 J~~ 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 
.. 

... 

HD-224 




HOWARD COUNIYREALTHDEP.ARTMENT 

BUREAU OFENVlRONMENTAL HEALTH 


WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM 

'TEL: (410)3:8-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648 


Informatinn Form. for the InstaIIation ofthe Well Pump, Pftless Adapter, and Sunplv Piping 

N@TE:·The installer is r5ponsibldor r,eques!ing~ iuspecfioD. pclor to 9 :am on the day.ofihe desir.ed 
inspecfion_ No work is to be cover,ed unfil.~pproyed by the Health Deplll"l:lD.ent All installations must comply 

w.itb the National Standard Plnmbing Code (NSPc, as amended loollly) and COMAR26'()4.04. (MD Well 
Co~~nRegnlauens). Submission of11 complete form is required prior to Use and ·Occupancy approval. 

"-"'fa!: _if;~lfu?~"LjIO- ]9S- '?K1G 

~~circleone) Lil:e~ed.Pl~ber (~~ . Licensed.WeU Pomp Jnstaller 
LiCeDsei'hmd nameofindividnaI responsm rtheneJd i lation: , . 

Name (Print); ~ \ G\ c, r~ Q, . Liccnse# lli(~?D 7 -;J..t;. . 
i:A licensed individn lnustperform . aetna! iDstalIation. Apprenficesmust: be under the supervision ofa 
licensed,journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well dtiUer. Licenses may be slrbjecred to field 
vexiiicifion. Unlicenseil jDdividtials xnay bereporled to the appropriate licensing llgenCJ­

Nm:s: ~Pioperty Own:r. ~.\~:~ll.~· ~ . ~' ~. ~elePhorie#: . y10 -.q J 1L: ~:h~ ·62:> Y~ ~~ ~¥:::i==3L\=- "'-LWe1lT"ikR<l~S-;;z;r 
.. ' 00r; .I Y ,Ii . . ' ' ,. 

Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adanter Well Cap 3Iid Electric CoruInit 

¥alee: , Uu~ . h2 r- ' r Y)(,\ I Two piece watertight cap: ~Sl. ~\~~ Mak:e:~
Modelfk ---l5.--D. ~r]- I~0. ,ModeL~ . Screened, vented weI!. c:ap: .~S 
Pump Capacity i ' GPM Depth: I I ' ..:Ifrmin) Capsecured.rocasing: ~~ 
WelIYieJd: "£ GPM N.SF/WSCapproyed: ~ CondnitminlS"B.G.: '+< S , 
Depth ofwell encoUll~red at time ofpnmp installation: Zq~ ( J:Coodnitsecm:ed to well cap:~':J 
Ifpump capacity ~ceeds well yield, a low water cotoif'sv.'itch is required.by NSPC 1990 Section 17,R,4 " 
TorqtrearrestDrs, C&Jle. guardS, oro~er accepiable method used-Mustcircle-one 
Safetyrope, if~d, atf3ehed to bPlSS rope ad'lpftr or other acceptable methDd inside ofwell c:asID..u tJfA 
Piping'to house '. ' HomieConnectioll', : .. 

.,--""",,-==-=-=-=-.= ' ..__.
._;~~;.i~fti..~~~-___:.~_.C:~~~:,:=n!:~:=;~e~on:~... ,,_________ 
Deptllofstipply line: ~ (j , (36" min) Sleeve seaJedproperly:. \fi 'J . 

The 'WlItersuppIy liDe is required to be at least ten feet from the septictanI.. pump chamber, slmage piping, 
distriblltion. box, drainfieIds. and sewage reserve area. ffthis cannDt be accomplished, contact this office for 

llppro'W1 prior· (ation.. 9. -,:> -/5 ' , 
__dML__.__._____.__ _ __..._.__._____ _ ,__ 

F~rHealth Department Use Only - Not to be completed by Installer 

Date Insp. Requested: ~ !t511$ Date Insp. Approved: '1/1 S" /, 'S Inspector: £v 
Inspection Dab.: Pitless adapterwatertight & water supply line at l~ j6n below grade V 
. Two piece cap installed and attac~ to casing securely. . , \ I 

Elec.. conduit e>..'tends at: Least 18'" below grade/attached to ,cap proper!}' , I 

Safety rope not outside ofweU capfcasing - , / 

Com:ctwell tag a:t.:tached properly 3Ild casing 8'" above finished grade , / 

Water supply fine sleeved. adeq~J' athQuse oonnecfioD v' 

'Adequate grout observed below pitless aCiapter \ I 
 . , 

http:COMAR26'()4.04
http:desir.ed


' . . • • • . j 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Laboratorv ill #: 103938 Account #: 4470 ; ;' 

Reference: Estates at Clarksville Lot 4 Comoanv: Williamsburg Homes LLC 
Location: 11023 Blevins Drive Requested By: Bob Corbett 

' Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Well Water 
. 

Date/ Time Collected: 1012712015 1238 Site: Pressure Tank 
DatelTime Rec'd: 

Chlorine ppm: 

1012712015 

Free: ND 
1620 

Total: NO 
Treatment: 

pH: 

Prior to Softener 

6.9 
I 
! 

Collected By: C. Mooshian 7268CM Well #: HO-95-2275 

Bacteria, Coliform. Total, MPN <1.0 MPNI 100 mI <\.O SM189223 10/28120 15 I I115 I LLO 

Bacteria. E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/IOOm! <1.0 SM189223 10/28/2015 I 1115 I LLO 

Nitrate <1.0 mglL 10 601 J0/28/20 15 I 1330 I CRS 

Turbidity 0.72 NTU <10 SM182130B 10/2812015 I 1350 I CRS 

Sand NS mglL 5 VisuaVGravimetric 10/28/2015 I 13501 CRS 

\(.., 

~ 
NOTES 

mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million) 

2 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [ofviable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 

3 NS = None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mgIL) 

4 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units 

5 Results Jess than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 
sampling. 

6 ND:None Detected 

7 pH & Chlorine level tested on site 

8 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap 

Reason for Test: Use & Occupancy 
Building Pennit # : B15001229 

Date Reported: 10128/2015 

MD State Certification # 133 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, MD 21046-2147 

Main: 410-313-1774 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

Howard County TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
www.hchealth.org 

Health Department Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 
Expiration Date - MAY 24, 2016 

November 24, 2015 

Homeowner 
11023 Blevins Drive 
Clarksville, MD 21029 

RE: 	 Blevins Property, Lot 4 
11023 Blevins Drive 
Building Permit: B15001229 
Well Permit: HO-95-2275 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was 
granted on 1115/2015. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 
9/15/2015. The well construction was completed on 6/18/2015. Water samples were collected on 
10/27/2015. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of 
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 11112/2015. Results showed a Gross Alpha 
of 1.6 ± 0.0 pCiIL and Gross Beta of2.0 ± 0.0 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha was below the maximum 
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCilL and the Gross Beta was below the target level of SOpCi/L 
(roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year) . At the time of testing and 
with respect to these parameters, the well water is safe for all uses. 

Volatile organic compound (VOC) sample was collected on 6/8/2012 respectively. This testing 
was performed to establish a baseline evaluation of the well water supply in the area due to 
known VOC ground water contamination concerns. Results from this sampling did not show any 
presence ofVOC contamination. With respect to the parameters and guidelines of the EPA 
National Primary Drinking Water Regulations, the future well water supply is currently safe for 
all uses . 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04 .04 "Well Regulations" 
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-9S-227S. Although 
the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department 
does not guarantee water supplies. 

http:26.04.04


This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. 
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal 
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of 
Potability will be issued. Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final 
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a 
misdemeanor under the Annotated Code ofMaryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject 
to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a certified 
water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of 
Maryland may be found at the following website: 
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs-20 1 Oapr16.pdf 

In closing, please refer to our "Homeowner Fact Sheet" for understanding your Best Available 
Technology (BAT) for your onsite sewage disposal. You will also find a link to Maryland 
Department of the Environments website which elaborates in further detail operation and 
maintenance of your BAT. 

Approving Authority, 

~~o;~~~
Groundwater Management Section 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: 	 Howard County Dept. ofInspections, Licenses, and Permits 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 
enclosures 

http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs-20


I J!~~&~; 
;. illS Gate-,'/J'I Drive Col ' lb iZl. M D 2lCJ-:! ;] / . 

~ 1(-~10) 313-2E-:!:J .Fax (JI 0: 313-2 ;::~3HOi,V,1rd Coun:y . TDD !·H IJ) 313-2.323 Toll F:.- =€, 1-866-313- c3C I~ 
\ '-. " 

\ Health Depanment 

Pc·c r L. BcileDSOp. . M.D., :\1.P.H ., Heollth Ofiice r 

July 26, 2012 

Williamsburg Homes 
Attn. Bob Corbett 
5485 Harpers Farm Road, Suite 200 
Columbia, Maryland 21044 

RE: Blevin's Property L~J.f 
Hall Shop Road 
Well Tag: HO - 95 - 2275 

Dear Mr. Corbett: 

A sample was collected during a yield test on June 18,2012 and submitted to the Department of 
Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross AJpha and Gross Beta in 
the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle 
activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive nuclides have been demonstrated to 
be present in a certain type of geologic formation1Cnown as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in 
your area of deVelopment within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 1079.6 ± 24.3 picocurieslliter (pCi/L), 
while the Gross Beta level was 100.0 ± 4.9 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha result was above its maximum 
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of 50 pCiIL 
(roughly equivalent to the annnal dose rate of 4 millirems/year)_ 

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply does not meet 
EPA regulatory standards. Additional testing for these parameters, plus Radium 226 and Radium 228 will 
be required to secure the future Use & Occupancy. Given the highJy elevated findings for both Gross Alpha 
and Gross Beta, at a minimnm, the installation of a water softener system and a reverse osmosis system will 
be necessary. Pre and Post short and long term Gross Alpha and Beta, plus a post Radium 226/228 will 
be needed to properly evaluate the effectiveness of the installed treatment. Given that it typically takes up to 
one month to perform and receive back the Radium analyses, plan accordingly. Given these levels, the 
possibility that treatment won't be able to adequately treat these levels has to be considered. Please also note 
that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity and sand) will still be required to help secure 
Use & Occupancy. 

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 410-313-1773 
if you have any further quest~ons. 

Sincerely,. . 

14 I } /'i CVl ,\ : i ~.I~--- 1 \./ I \ ~ '/~J 

I ' ' I 
'Bert Nixon, Director 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

Enclosure 
cc: Barry Glotfelty, MDE Water Mgmt. 
VWell & Septic property file 



------------~-----

BureJu d En':iroJ\mcl\l~lllcalth.~ .- r$i~~_.__._. _____.:. ~:: 7Jii1 Colcmbi.l G.lit.'w.a.\; Drh'(!, Columbia, !\ID 21("';(·1-~1.::-
{.: 1:1l .11;":: r.\·H.! fa'\. j-iH:} :;!3-:f-~f, 


_ ·H{l\v:ar.£i County ·:: '/"DIl (4'W) 11.1-2X!3 T,,1.1 rr~,: l·fh'j6-31 :<-(.~(~ ·I 


:~. Health Departlnen"!: 
----_._._... ._.. --_.. ..• - .... _.. •._.._.. _-- " '-- .. - ..,-_ . 

Pet<!r L Beilt.'nsoll, \1.0., M.P.H ., Hc'al:h Officer 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

\.\'h ...·n :"IUb:1ii l!l:l:! ;'; \.\'1.."11 ,.");:rr:1!t opril":3!ll)r. for:1 rr'lpt·I.~{:J ',':ell for {jt.~I,.'. \..:~)r..":ln.';'':':;;il r !. I':"'-:';'S::­
IllJn..::.lll.: l)n~ IIf ~hl" l 'tl ll(\\"' in~ : 

~.\.'CIl~IL: I."K~! IICJn : 
,ID " , 'S .\ -~ .-:-:;- . ~£1 .-- - :'.ls:.....V: iJY. -- -.­

~ubdi\·isi()!lJ· Prl)pp.rty ":1m!' LuI;: RlJad .'>ante 

01'he wdl ~ it(! 1135 been staked by ~__(Jd.Ct!tK:r..Lf!i:x.c i 

{pr~ l!c.·;.;'\:on :"d bnJ ~:"':' f',:c :.or or l,."ump:l.;;Y t:'mr>in~,!n!! ~)r\)l~:--~:"l!l~t i:.HiJ ~\..:r\l~ :" ' i· "'! 

011 .:i..:-.~iL__.... __ Id~I"1 and docs n,)! requ:r<: a si li:' inspeclion . 

'.J 	 The well driller. builder t)I. property o\\n~r will call [he I il;;\ilh 

Dt:partIlll:nllO schedule a lime tll meet in the litld 10 writ\, the 
proposed \\(011 ~ilt.' l(lc:uiorl . 

i t)!S sh~L' l. :.llon~ \\·lt h !\"':,t L'UPll.· '" of :\Tl ~l' I.: ":ri~hk \'. 'l."jj SliL" pl;;.n . nltl:-it he J.!t~(."i'il..'d iI.1 ihl! grel:n 
w\".·1J f\\'rrnir apr!!~·atH)ji . . 

d 

http:f',:c:.or


....~~~/ -- --~----~~--~~~----------------------------------------~~----~~-

State of Maryland 

DHMH - Laboratories Administration 


. Division of Environmental Chemistry 


RADIATION LABORATORY 
 1­
201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

John M. DeBoy, Dr. P. H., Director 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST 

Sample Bottle No. A: Field Blank Bottle No.1: :J:2. 75A No B: ___ 


Plant/Site Name: --"""~-loL~,J......;J.--t-....i-""*,L.L.L-~_ _ "","",,,,.+-;5::=:;-__ County: fI 0 v a cd 

Sample Source: _-4.Ha......-,---,:S ......Q":,,,fJ.o,-+R- Location: H0 - Z'L-:2.2 7 s=
~ ( / ~.b -=-::.....=.-,=,--_ 

(well no, lab sink, sample tap, etc.) 

County: l7J o Plant No. 

CHECK (one per box) 

Drinking Water 
Landfill 
Stream 
Other 

~ 
o 
o 

Community 
Non-community 
Private 
Other 

o 
o 
IliJ::"'"" 
o 

Source (raw water) 
Distribution (treated) 
MCL 

l!.'" 
0 
0 

Emergency 
Routine 
Recheck 
Special 

o 
~ 
o 
o 

Collector: '8. Sa k. ~ r Telephone No.: ('1tO )3 /3 - ,2Cp:f 3 
Date Collected: kL1.1.!41.2QJ:L Time Collected: It; o 0 a.m. ____ p.m. 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes o Iced: Yes 0 No ~ 
Submitters Code: 00 Federal Project: 0 Field Data: --"'7:'""-­

pH Chlorine 

Remarks: 
-----------------------------------------~~-~-

'" Test EPA Code Laboratory No. Results (pCi/L) Date Analyzed Date Reported 
I 

V Gross Alpha 4000 303 V < Q. () o , /'1..."L/I"t I:' b/1 (/1<­

1/ Gross Beta 4100 303"1 ~ ~o /I I . I 
Radon-222 
Bottle A 

4004 
, 

Radon-222 
Bottle B 

4004 

I 

Field Blank #A 4004 

Field Blank #B 4004 

Tritium 

Ra-226 4020 . 
Ra-228 4030 

Total Uranium 4006 
-.. 

,..­ .... . , 
'-.> . 

, 
Date Received: ~j.1-,-3..L / 1'1." 


Su e isor: 

--------~~~~7'~~~~~~.=Fu~N~o-:(~4~lO~)733~3~-753=7~3----------------

FORM REVISED 10/07 

DHMH 4540 10/07 CUSTOMER COpy I 



_ ~end Report To:B~ ...-t N i XOh State ofMaryland 
- DHMH - Laboratories Administration

Howa.rdc(), Ef\V, H~ CA/it, . DivisiooofEnvironmentaiChemistry 

RADIATION LABORATORY 

7/ 78 Co IlAM b;q, Ga+~~!Dt101 w. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 
,. ~ D John M. DeBoy, Dr. P. H., Director

C(J / l.L~D It.l.. fYl ~1()Lf {, 

LABORATORY NALYSIS REQUEST 

Sample Bottle No. A: '15"';'2Z58B No. B: ___ Field Blank Bottle No.1: o.2.:r75'..,4 No B: _--,---, ­

Plant/Site Name:]/c""'V('"S PrDpcrty- La + f) County: •1-10ward 
Sample Source: Halj 5h Op Rcq d Location: I/tJ-- 95- :l~75 

County: [1] ~ 
CHECK (one per box) 

Drinking Water ~ 
Landfill o 
Stream o 
Other o 

I (well no,lab sink, sample tap, ek.) 

Plant No. DDDDDDDDD 
Community o 
Non-community o 
Private .JiJ 
Other o 

Source (raw water) !lit 
Disttibutioo (treated) 0 
MeL 0 

Emergency o 
Routine 
Recheck o 
Special o 

CoUedor: Sf Ba...ke..r TelephoneNo.: (~/O) 313-~~43 

Date CoUeded: W Id I~~ Time Collected: I J: 00 a.m. ____ p.m. 


Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes Iced: Yes 0 No ~ 
Submitten Code: 00 Federal Project: 0 Field Data: ____ 

pH Chlorine 

Remarks: ~o.Mol<t!- CI')'/~c-lc.d Dil~:v\4 V,'<./d ~S+ 
p 111\' .c ...f'.... r:' c:J. " I g, 1 ± 11. 0 gJ 'J 1< • 0 T 5"1 f) 

-.. 

{.,
Date Received: ~~ I " 

Su~"gor: ______~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-==_-------------

./ / T:St EPA Code Laboratory No. Results (pCiIL) Date Analyzed Date Reported 

V :,-Gross Alpha 4000 :lo3S , o1~'f.' ! ~Y3 o '/::)~/l1.. bb/1 (/11 

V Gross Beta 4100 :3 0 3( 11b. O :t lft' I 

Radon-222 
4004

Bottle A 
Radon-222 

4004
Bottle B 

Field Blank #A 4004 

Field Blank #B 4004 

Tritium 

4020 ~ 

Ra-226 

Ra-228 4030. 
Total Uranium 4006 I 

I 

'"- ( 
~. 

-. 

~UI '-&. eUn Ir 

(l
eFax No: (410) 333- 5373 

FORM REVISED 10/07 

DHMH 4540 10/07 

CUSTOMER COPY II 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LADORA TORY, INC. 
1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD (410) 848-1014 (41~1876-4554 FAX (410) 848-0298 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Laboratorv ID #: 104217 Account #: 4470 
Reference: Estates at Clarksville Lot 4 Comoanv: Williamsburg Homes LLC 
Location: 11023 Blevins Drive Requested By: Bob Corbett 

Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Well Water 
Date/ Time Collected: 11/12/2015 1240 Site: Laundry Room Sink 
Date/Time Rec'd: 11112/2015 1450 Treatment: SoftenerlDual Carbon Tanks 
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.3 
Collected By: J. Yeager 6176JY Well #: HO-95-2275 

PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATEfI'IMEI~ALYST 
Radium-226 0.2 pCilL •••• 903.[ 11119120[5/10591 MJN 

Radium-228 <0.9 pC ilL ***. Ra-05 [[/19/201511 \341 SN 

Gross A[pha, Short Term <1.\ pC ilL 15 900.0 11114/20151 1522 1MIN 

Gross Beta, Short Term <1.5 pC ilL 50 900.0 1[114120151 15221 MIN 

Gross A[pha, Long Term <1.6 pCilL 15 900.0 11119120[5/06571 MIN 

Gross Beta, Long Term <2.0 pC ilL 50 900.0 1111912015/06571 MIN 

NOTES 

1 ..··Radium 226 and Radium 228 combined have a reference of 5 piCIL 

2 Long Term Gross Alpha Detection Limit: 1.6 pCilL; Long Term Gross Beta Detection Limit: 2.0 pCilL 

3 pCiIL = picocuries per liter 

4 Radium 226 Detection Limit: 0.2 pC ilL; Radium 228 Detection Limit: 0.9 pCiIL 
5 Results less than or within the' reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 

sampling. 
6 Short Term Gross Alpha Detection Limit: 1.1 pCiIL; Short Term Gross Beta Detection Limit: 1.5 pCilL 

7 Sub-contracted to Reference Lab #278 
8 ND:None Detected 
9 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap 

10 pH & Chlorine level tested on site 

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy 
Buildi~ Pennit # : B 15001229 

Date Reported: 

MD State Certification # 133 



/ 
/ 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 
Laboratorv ID #: 84819 Account#: 4470 
Reference: Williamsburg Group LLC Comoanv: Williamsburg Group llC 
Location: 11986 Hall Shop Road Requested By: Bob Corbett 

Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Test Well Water Lot) 
Datel Time Collected: 611812012 1135 Site: Pump Hose ~ DatelTime Rec'd: 6/18/2912 1355 Treatment: None 
Chlorine ppm: Fr~e: ND Total: ND pH: 7.7 
Collected By: C. Mooshian 7268CM Well #: HO-95-2275 

l'~TERS ' RESULTS UNITS IUFERENCE ' ~THOD DATifTIME/A1~ALYST . . , .;:e,...;.." .. ~ ..j:-, . ' ( __ 

Gross Alpha, Short Term 830 pCi/L 15 900.0 6/20/2012 10957 IMJN 

Gross Beta, Short Term 87.9 pCi/L 50 900,0 6/20/2012/09571 MJN 

......Radium-226 5.1 pCi/L 903.1 6/2812012/08041 MJN 

Radium-228 L8 pCi/L •••• Ra-05 6/27/2012/12271 SN 

mTES 

1 ..··Radium 226 ~nd Radium 228 combined have a reference of 5 piCIL 

2 Gross Alpha Detection Limit: 1.2 pCiIL; Gross Beta Detection Limit: 2.1 pCiIL 

3 pCiIL = picocuries per liter 

4 Radium 226 Detection Limit: 0.2 pCiIL; Radium 228 Detection Limit: 0.8 pCiIL 

5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 
sampling. 

6 Sub-<:ontracted to Reference Lab #192 
7 ND = None Detected 

8 Subcontracted to Reference Lab #128 

9 pH and Chlorine level tested on site 

Reason CorTest : Client's Information I 
1 

~ Reported: 6/2912012 

MD State Certification # 133 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. 
1413 Old Taneytown Rd. • Westminster, MD 21158. MD State Certification #133 

(410) 848-i014. (410) 876-4554. FAX (410) 848-0298 

VOLATILE ORGANIC WATER ANALYSIS REPORT 
/

/ 1 LAB ID # I 84820 I 
Location: LotWl V\ Work Order # 

Company 
46879 
Williamsburg Group LLC 

11986 Hall Shop Road Requested by Bob Corbett 
Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Well, HO-95-2275 

Date & Time Collected: 06/18112 1135 Site: Raw Pump Hose 
Collected by: C. Moosbian 7268CM Treatment: None 

CONTAMlNANT EPA MCL ACTUAL CONTAMINANT EPA ACTUAL 
CONTID (PPB) LEVEL CONTID LEVEL 

REGULATED UNREGULATED 
Benzene 2990 5 NO Bromobenzene 2993 NO 
Carbon Tetrachloride 2982 5 NO Bromochloromethane 2430 NO 
o-Dichlorobenzene 2968 600 NO Bromomethane 2214 NO 
p-Dichloro benzene 2969 75 NO n-Butylbenzene 2422 NO 
1,2-Dichloroethane 2980 5 NO Sec-butylbenzene 2428 NO 
1, 1-Dichloroethene 2977 7 NO Tert-buty1benzene 2426 NO 
cis-1 ,2-Dichloroethene 2380 70 NO Chloroethane 2216 NO 
trans-l,2-Dichloroethene 2979 100 NO o-Chloroto1uene 2965 NO 
Dichloromethane 2964 5 NO p-Chlorotoluene 2966 NO 
1 ,2-Dichloropropane 2983 5 NO m-Dichlorobenzene 2967 NO 
Ethylbenz'ene 2992 700 NO 1,1 -Dichloroethane 2978 NO 
Monochlorobenzene 2989 100 NO 1,3-Dichloropropane 2412 NO 
Styrene 2996 100 NO 2,2-Dichloropropane 2416 NO 
Tetrachloroethene (PC E) 2987 5 NO 1,1 -Dichloropropene 2410 NO 
Toluene 2991 1000 NO cis-1 ,3-Dichloropropene 2413 NO 
1 ,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 2378 70 NO trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 2413 NO 
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 2981 200 NO Dichlorodifluoromethane 2212 NO 
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 2985 5 NO Hexachlorobutadiene 2246 NO 
Trichloroethene (TCE) 2984 5 NO Isopropy1benzene 2994 NO 
Vinyl Chloride 2976 2 NO p-Isopropyltoluene 2030 NO 
Xylenes (Total) 2955 10000 NO MTBE 2251 NO 

Naphthalene 2248 NO 
TRIHALOMETHANES n-Propylbenzene 2998 NO 
Bromodichloromethane 2943 NO 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 2986 NO 
Bromoform 2942 NO 1,1 2,2-Tetrachloroethane 2988 NO 
Chloroform 2941 NO 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 2420 NO 
Dibromochloromethane 2944 NO Trichlorofluoromethane 2218 NO 

1 2,3-Trichloropropane 2414 NO 
ADDITIONAL COMPOUNDS 1,2,4-Trimethy1benzene 2418 NO 
TAME NO 1,3,5-Trimethy1benzene 2424 NO 
Chloromethane NO m, p-xylene 2995 NO 

o-xylene 2997 NO 
NOTES: 

1) MCL: Maximum Contaminant Level 
2) Detection limit: 0.50 PPB (except for Xylenes, meta/para: 1.0 PPB; and Xylenes total: 1.5 PPB) 

3) NO: None Detected 

4) PPB: Parts Per Billion (micrograms per liter) 

5) Sub-contracted to Lab #128, method EPA 524.2, Date Analyzed: 06/28112, Time Analyzed: 0718, Tech: DD 

Date Reported: 06/28112 



'i'&[~':;:;~~-~ 

Howard County~Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046 


(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www,hchealth.or£ 

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

July 26, 2012 

Williamsburg Homes 
Attn. Bob Corbett 
5485 Harpers Farm Road, Suite 200 
Columbia, Maryland 21044 

RE: Blevin's Property Lot 5 
Hall Shop Road 
Well Tag: HO - 95 - 2275 

Dear Mr. Corbett: 

A sample was collected during a yield test on June 18,2012 and submitted to the Department of 
Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in 
the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle 
activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive nuclides have been demonstrated to 
be present in a certain type of geologic formation known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in 
your area of development within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 1079.6 ± 24.3 picocuries/liter (pCiIL), 
while the Gross Beta level was 100.0 ± 4.9 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha result was above its maximum 
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCiIL, while the Gross Beta level was above its targeted value of 50 pCiIL 
(roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). 

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply does not meet 
EPA regulatory standards. Additional testing for these parameters, plus Radium 226 and Radium 228 will 
be required to secure the future Use & Occupancy. Given the highly elevated finding for both Gross Alpha 
and Gross Beta, at a minimum, the installation of a water softener system and a reverse osmosis system will 
be necessary. Pre and Post short and long term Gross Alpha and Beta, plus a post Radium 226 1228 will 
be needed to properly evaluate the effectiveness of the installed treatment. Given that it typically takes up to 
one month to perform and receive back the Radium analyses, plan accordingly. Given these levels, the 
possibility that treatment won't be able to adequately treat these levels has to be considered. Please also note 
that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity and sand) will still be required to help secure 
Use & Occupancy. 

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 410-313-1773 
if you have any further questions . 

~ CV!, L", 
Bert Nixon, Di.{ec;ol '7~ 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

Enclosure 
cc: Barry Glotfelty, MDE Water Mgmt. 

Well & Septic property file 

http:www,hchealth.or


Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 


TOD 410-313-2323 I Toil Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J, Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

Williamsburg Homes 
Attn. Bob Corbett 
5485 Harpers Farm Road, Suite 200 
Columbia, Maryland 21044 

RE: Blevin's Property Final Lot 4 
Hall Shop Road 
Well Tag: HO - 95 - 2275 

Dear Mr. Corbett: 

Samples were collected during a follow-up field test on February 10,2015 and submitted to the 
Department of Health & Mental Hygiene (DHMH) and Florida Radiochemistry (FRC) Laboratories to 
reassess 1affirm the presence of Gross Alpha, Gross Beta and Radium 226/228 in the future well water 
supply. This testing was performed to determine the potential viability of the well and the likely ability of 
treatment to sufficiently mitigate these naturally occurring radioactive nuclides that have been 
demonstrated to be present in a certain type of geologic formation known as the Baltimore Gneiss which 
exists in this area of development within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 34.9 ± 3.7 picocuries/liter (pCiIL), while the 
Gross Beta level was 7.2 ± 2.2 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha result was above its maximum contaminant level 
(MCL) of 15 pCiIL, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of 50 pCilL (roughly equivalent 
to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). 

Results from this long term screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 25.2 ± 3.1 picocuries/liter 
(pCiIL), while the Gross Beta level was 12.5 ± 1.7 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha result was again above its 
MCL of 15 pCilL, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of 50 pCiIL. 

Additionally, a pre-treated Radium 226/228 sample was collected and submitted to FRC. These 
naturally occurring isotopes of radium are considered the most important due to their longer half-lives 
and health significance. Results revealed a Radium 226 level of 3.6 ± 0.3 pCiIL, while the Radium 228 
level was 1.4 ± 0.6 pCiIL. Here the combined Radium 226 1228 was at the MCL of 5 pCiIL. 

At the time ofthis testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply still does 
not meet EPA regulatory standards. However, the short term Gross Alpha and Beta findings were 
significantly lower than the initial testing back in 2012. Though still elevated and now with confirming 
Radium 226/228 findings, if these results are indicative of future levels in this well, treatment should be able 
to effectively address these contaminant levels. At a minimum, the installation of a water softener system will 
be necessary. Pre and Post short and long term Gross Alpha and Beta, plus a post Radium 226/228 will 
be needed to properly evaluate the effectiveness ofthe installed treatment. Given that it typically takes up to 
one month to perform and receive back the Radium analyses, plan accordingly. Please also note that other 
standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity and sand) will still be required to help secure 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


Blevins property Final Lot 4 - 2- March 4, 2015 

Use & Occupancy. 

A copy of each test report is enclosed for your information. Please call this at 410-313-1773 
if you have any further questions. 

~07~j~~ 
Bert Nixon, ;ir:l~~- ~ 
Bureau of 

cc: Well & Septic property 



--

......... 

SEND REPORT TO: j DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 


11, r..l.. "1,,24,,,.,., I..:aboratories Administration 

201 W. Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21201 1 ­

2/0"'1.)- Robert A. Myers. Ph.D.• Director 

RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

Plant/Site Name: t1 ,~ v /ll ~ (!a>1'.2 1r.2rl- 6) County:
• 

Sample Source: ,U fO. )/ ;6 h '_Q RJ· Location: Hv - 1::'> - z."2.. 7 !>­
I 

(Well DO" lab sink. sample taP. etc.) 

Radon-222 	 Bottle A hlo I< \v' "2 2 7 5" ~-} Radon-222~ ---=) BottleA NQ E 8 2 19 I .,.-

BollieB _____________ Bottle B ________________ 

County EI3J 	 Plant No. 

CHECK (one per Box) 

Submitters Code: Federal Project: CJ 
Collector: Telephone No.: I-1.10 3 L 2. {, J-/£ 

Date Collected: Time Collected: 
)' 
Il;~o a.m. p.m. 

Field pH: - Field Chlorine: 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes I cL I No c==J Iced: Yes [::=J No I 
Remarks: ~,=" y? 4- j ('""o SJ ~A 1h... ri 14-~ . /:'16.", @ Y:JJ• 
&l TEST EPA 

Code 
Lab No. Method No. Results (PCiIL) Date Analyzed Analyst 

Date 
Reported 

dt1 Gross Alpha 4000 Iac'L.. t. fiI ! ~1fY) ..0 ?i... lj .:!S.I n:l.II~II<" AI ~ lolbl,I/\ 
'8 Gross Beta 4100 1<,Ja " I.rPA COJ , U L.-1 i-Z,2. Il,)":2•..., 1'1 ~ AA ., t! 2 12<LL I \ 
0 Radium-226 4020 

. . , 
0 Radium-228 4030 
0 Total Uranium 4006 
0 Radon-222 {Bottle A) 4004 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle B) 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank A 4004 
0 Radon.Field Blank B 4004 
0 Tritium 

V (7'11):t. AI ,h .... -~ :1­ 1<:'1. b l ~tioO,u 135.71: 3.k 1 a.~i1J,' !v-I I.) 1/\lb-Llll\ 
V:;",(l. ;! ~ _ ~ - ~ 1 ~/..,b £r,4 "0::> .() f:l.l1 ~ d. ~ bJh..,I,' A""-J u )b LI'lll 

Date Reoeivod, -) I\~ (I S- Receivod/By, ·-t v-,; , ~, ' (-""_<'..:> -J 

Data Release Signature: 1 f'-", _ =.I .=-.J'--- ' .-+-:\....;.. ( ~'----r...:_--",-,,,}-,7______ d- 114 (,5
~--,-,,_ _..,..... . ":'"..::......:.:., ' w.---'"--'- --"' ! ( IL D~~e: j- , 	 : I d-

Lab Use Only Yes No NJA 
Sample Intact upon arrival? V 
Sample pH <2.0? V 
Received within bolding time? V 

.. .~ 

Drinking Water ~ 

Landfill o 
Stream o 
Other o 

Service 
Community o 
Non-Community o 
Private 

Other 

Point of Collection , 
Source (Raw) IB-

Distribution (treated) o 
MCL o 

Testing 
Emergency ~D 

Routine d8 

Recheck 0 

Special 0 

eTel. No.: (410) 767-5537 eFax No.: (410) 333-5373 

FORM REVISED 01 113 
DHMH 45<W 01 / 13 PROGRAM COPY 



Florida Radiochemistry Services, Inc. 

Analysis Report 

,. -... ­- ----, 
Lab Sample I.[ 1502109-03 

Client 1.0. OKW2275LT 

Gross Alpha 25.2 

Error +1- 3.1 


MOL 1.1 

EPA Method 900.0 

Prep Date 02118/15 
Prep Time 06:03 

Analysis Oat. 02/19/15 

Analysis Tim 06:38 


Analyst MJN 


Gross Beta 12.5 

Error +1- 1.7 


' . 
MOL 1.8 

EPA Method 900.0 

Prep Date 02118115 

Prep Time 06:03 


Analysis Dati 02119/15 

Analysis Tim 06:38 


Analyst MJN 


Radium 226 

Error +1­

MOL 

EPA Methot 


Prep Date 

Prep Time 


Analysis Oat 

Analysis Tim 


Analyst 


Radium 228 
Error +1­

MOL 
EPA Methoc 

Prep Date 
Prep Time 

Analysis Oat 
Analysis Tirr 

Analyst 

Units pC1I1 

• 


1502109-04 . 

, 

HOKW227RAO 

3.6 
0.3 
0.1 

903.1 
02/18/15 

07:55 
02/25/15 

09:55 

MJN 


1.4 
0.6 
0.8 


Ra-05 

02/18/15 

07:55 
02125115 

10:22 

SN 


pC ill 

Page 3 of 4 
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----------------------------------~-----~------------~-----

SEND REPORT TO: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 

Laboratories Administration 


201 W. Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21201 

Robert A. Myers, Ph.D., DirectortfPt'~"{& 

RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

Plant/Site Name: County: 

Sample Source: Location: 
(Well no.• lab sink, sample taP. etc.) 

Radon-222 Bottle A Ito !<W "2.'% 2.s-.I2..S7) Radon-222 Field Blank Bottle A _________ 

Bottle B ________ Bottle B _________ 

County Plant No. · 1 

CHECK (one per Box) 

~ 
Drinking Water I!f-
Landfill 0 

Stream 0 

Other 0 

Service 
Community 0 

Non-Community 0 

Private u.:. 
Other 0 

Point of Collection 
Source (Raw) /8.... 
Distribution (treated) 0 

MCL 0 

Testing 
Emergency 0 

Routine pc..... 
Recheck 0 

Special 0 

Submitters Code: 
1 -+- 1 

Federal Project: 


Collector: K .' .\...1'0 IrE Telephone No.: 410 2J-3 


Date Collected: 
 Time Collected: JI)~ a.m. ____ p.m. .. 
Field pH: Field Chlorine: -
Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes Noc=J Iced: Yes c=JNo 1-1_---' 

Remarks: ~c 

TEST 
EPA 
Code Lab No. Method No. Results (PCi/L) Date Analyzed Analyst Date 

Reported 
o Gross Alpha 4000 
o Gross Beta 4100 
~ Radium-226 . 4020 
ag." _Radiuin-228 4030 
o Total Uranium 4006 
o Radon-222 (Bottle A) 4004 
o Radon-222 {Bottle B) 4004 
O ' Radon Field Blank A 4004 
o Radon Field Blank B 4004 
o Tritium 
o 

Date Received: Received By: 


Data Release Signature: Date: 


Sample Intact upon arrival? 
Sample pH <2.0? 
Received within holdingtime? 

.TeL No.: (410) 7(,7-';';17 .F~1{ No . (41 ()) 111_,\171 



' r 

.~'I. . 

00.-;_.. _ ___. ______ . ~_.__. __. _. ____ .____ __,""'_ ___ ..0.-0. -.. ________ ___ -.. _ _ _ - ~ __ .___. -..:. __ .......- --.. _ . _____ ~ 


SEND REPORT TO: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 

Laboratories Administration 
~53!;Nlog4n; 201 W. Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21201 

Robert A. Myers, Ph.D., Director 

RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

Plant/Site Name: B J ' I County: 


Sample Source: 


Ck7/U 

Location: 
(Well DO., lab sink. sample taP. etc.) 

Radon-222 Bottle A kIo K OW Z"Z. 75 t> r Radon-222~ ---9 Bottle A No E 8 2 10 I :r-
Bottle B ________ Bottle B _________ 

County Plant No. 

CHECK (one per Box) 

IYill< 
Drinking Water Q-... 

Landfill 0 

Stream 0 

Other 0 

Service 
Community 0 

Non-Community 0 

Private ~ 
Other 0 

Point of Collection 
Source (Raw) ~ 

Distribution (treated) 0 

MCL 0 

Testing 
Emergency 0 

Routine Dl' ­

Recheck 0 

Special 0 

Submitters Code: Federal Project: c=J 
Collector: Telephone No.: K kYo IT 1-]10 3/:3 oz.' 1-/'£ 

-
Time Collected: II; ~o a.rn. p.rn. 

Field pH: Field Chlorine: 

Date Collected: 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes I oLl Iced: Yes c=J No L-_---' 

Remarks: ~~~ 

&l TEST ' EPA 
Code 

Lab No. Method No. Results (pCiIL) Date Analyzed Analyst 
Date 

Reported 

~ Gross Alpha 4000 
~ Gross Beta 4100 
0 Radium-226 4020 
0 Radium-228 4030 
0 Total Uranium 4006 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle A) 4004 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle B) 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank A 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank B 4004 
0 Tritium 
0 

Date Received: Received By: 


Data Release Signature: Date: 


·,~.~~·,:, .< ,;v,l,,;';;~1;;> 'ii..;c: ·LabcUsf.On:Iy....":-~!;;?:' - .'~'. ): ".::,~;t;.'j!·. !~{yes : .. >~ , . ;~ -:N.o( . ~ .. ': :.N/i\ -, · 
Sample Intact upon arrival? 
Sample pH <2.0? 
Received within holding time? 

aT""l l\.fn · fA 1(\\ '1t:.'1 ,,"1'1 .L".. ...,.l\T ,.... . IA11\\ "2"'''' C'1~'1 . 

_leI. NO . : {41U /O/-))j/ -l'ax 0. : 4 I ' . -:n7j 



(. ( r 

--- ---- - - - - .--- - ---------- '------- -- -.--.: -~---- ------.- - ...,.... .- --- ---- ""'"-­

SEND REPORT TO: DEPAR1MENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 

Laboratories Administration 


201 W. Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21201~lo 'tttd 
Robert A. Myers, Ph.D., Director 

RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

Plant/Site Name: County: 

Sample Source: Location: 
(Well no.. lab sink, sample taP. etc.) 

Radon-222 BottleA _______ Radon-222€ield BIaDp) ---=:.> Bottle A Ito Ff3 2. J0 I.s-
Bottle B _______ Bottle B ________ 

County Plant No. .. I 
CHECK (one per Box) 

Point of CollectiQn 
Source (Raw) 

Distribution (treated) 0 

MCL 0 

. Submitters Code: [ I Federal Project: 

Collector: Telephone No.: 

Date Collected: Time Collected: _____,a.m. it p.m. r I 

Field pH: Field Chlorine: -
Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes Iced:I C>"-- I No c=J Yes I:=J No IL-_----' 
Remarks: I3Jw=k .,p.,.r 

&1 TEST EPA 
Code Lab No. 

- - _./ 

Method No. Results (PCi/L) Date Analyzed , Analyst Date 
R~orted 

0 Gross Alpha 4000 
0 Gross Beta 4100 
0 Radium-226 4020 
0 Radium-228 4030 
0 Total Uranium 4006 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle A) 4004 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle BJ 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank A 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank B 4004 , 
0 Tritium 

P( 1=.'c1.~ J:i,--1L 

~ 
Drinking Water ~ 
Landfill o 
Stream o 
Other o 

Service 
Community o 
Non-Community o 
Private 

Other 

Testing 
Emergency 0 

Routine 

Recheck 0 

Special 0 

Date Received: Received By: 


Data Release Signature: Date: 

, , 

Sample Intact upon arrival? 
, , ~',-1?-"~i:;"~"~ ".i.~Q"0t't'r:ali[Js~:Qi)J.iio~ ,.::oji; :;t, ,,'t-"'~'.-tli.."if~ '->;~C$ :" - ', " Nci ' J - "N/A ',;; 

Sample pH <2.0? 
Received within holding time? 

eTel. No. : (410) 767-5537 eFax No.: (410) 333-5373 
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----------------------------~-~------~--~---~------~-------

DEPARTME IENE 
Lab No. 

RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM v-'o 

Plant/Site Name: County::B Jr.~I\~ 
Sample Source: ; ,r:bvl/ Location: 

(Well no .• lab sink, sample taP. etc.) 

Radon-222 Bottle A l.J.o KIN' 4:2..75 L.J Radon-222 Field Blank Bottle A _________ 

Bottle B ________ Bottle B _________ 

County Plant No. 

CHECK (one per Box) 

IYru< 
Drinking Water K.. 
Landfill 0 

Stream 0 

Other 0 

Service 
Community 0 

Non-Community 0 

Private ~ 
Other 0 

Point of Collection 
Source (Raw) Qo... 
Distribution (treated) 0 

MCL 0 

Testing 
Emergency 0 

Routine tJ!t..­
Recheck 0 

Special 0 

Submitters Code: Federal Project: 


Collector: 
 Telephone No.: 


Date Collected: %. /loJ If Time Collected: /I ' ~O a.m. p.rn. 

, I 

Field pH: Field Chlorine: 


Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes I 0 No c:::=J Iced: Yes c:=J No IL....-_-' 

Remarks: 

&l TEST EPA 
Code 

Lab No. Method No. Results (pCi/L) Date Analyzed Analyst 
Date 

Reported 
~ Gross Alpha lAM 4000 
0­ Gross Beta ~r(7'\. 4100 
0 Radium-226 4020 
0 Radium-228 4030 
0 Total Uranium 4006 
0 Radon~222 (Bottle A) 4004 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle B). 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank A 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank: B 4004 
0 Tritium 
0 

Date Received: Received By: 


Data Release Signature: Date: 


SarI!Ple Intact upon arrival? 
Samj'le pH <2.0? 
Received within holding time? 

eTel. No.: (410) 767-5537 eFax No.: (410) 333-5373 
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SE!'fI? M:PORT TO: , Q,EPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE .. 
Laboratories Administration 


201 W. Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21201 

•g..r J... f\J; g(..(J" • 

. /~5 Robert A. Myers, Ph.D., Director 

RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

,. 

Plant/Site Name: 
 County: 

Location: 
(Well no .• lab sink. sampie taP. etc.) 

Radon-222 Bottle A ________ 

Sample Source: 

Bottle A HOFt3 7 J0 1 s= 
Bottle B ___--,--_ :--__ Bottle B _________ 

County Plant No. 

CHECK (one peT Box) 

~ 
Drinking Water 

Landfill o 
Stream o 
Other o 

Service 
Community o 
Non-Community o 
Private ~. 

Other o 

Point of Collection 
Source (Raw) d3 

Distribution (treated) 0 

MCL 0 

Testing 
Emergency 0 

Routine 

Recheck 0 

Special 0 

Submitters Code: Federal Project: 

Collector: Telephone No.: 

Date Collected: Time Collected: _____a.m. Lf p.m.r I 

Field pH: Field Chlorine: 


Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes I c- I No c=J Iced: Yes 1c=J No IL--------' 

Remarks: 
 a J........J< -.p.. r 


I 

&l TEST 
EPA 

Lab No. Method No. Results (pCi/L) Date Analyzed 
Code 

V Gross Alpha 4000 1t;l-.4 R-',4l'jOD. t) ,.. ~' II · I \I~ 
~ Gross Beta 4100 IC;-hLt r V,\ ",ob . D ~11 I~ 1 ,,'ltrIIIJ~ 
0 Radium-226 4020 j 

, 

0 Radium-228 4030 
0 Total Uranium I 4006 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle A) 4004 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle B) 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank A 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank B 4004 
0 Tritium I 
~ F; c. IJ ;? Ir-"-I< 

Date Received: J / l d ( \:;; Received By: 

Analyst 

~ I~ 

... '" 

Date 
Reported 

t7! '.,1. ("" 
n ~ I i'r" 

t 

Data Release S ignature: --,~f · 1 ---c:._-,-,,--"-~--'-'---'-{--'\L-lL-=->-'-=='-=,",,"-~_

Lab Use 0 

--=:-=--'-'-=-___ 

No N/A 

eTel. No.: (410) 767-5537 eFax No.: (410) 333-5373 

fORM REVISED 01113 
DHMH 4540 01/13 PROGRAM COpy 



· FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. 
· 1413 Old TaneytoWn Rd. . Westminster, MD . (410) 848:-1014(410) 876-4554 FAX (410) 848-0298 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 
Laboratorv ID #: 84818 Account #: 4470 
Reference: Williamsburg Group LLC Comoanv: Williamsburg Group LLC 
Location: 11986 Hall Shop Road Requested Bv: Bob Corbett f. 

Clarksville, MD 21029 Source; Test Well Water Lot 1 
Datel Time Collected: 6/18/2012 1135 Site: Pump Hose 
DatelTime Rec'd: i 6/18/2012 1355 Treatment: None 
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 7.7 
Collected By: C. Mooshian 7268CM Well #: HO-95-2275 

PARAMETERS . RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATEffIME/ANALYST 

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <1.0 MPNI 100 mI <1.0 SM189223 6/19/2012 10930 I CCH 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPNI 100 mJ <1.0 SM189223 6/19/2012 I 0930 I CCH 

Nitrate <1.0 mg/L 10 601 6/18/20121 1500/CCH 

Turbidity 1.23 NfU < 10 SM182130B 6/19/2012/1129 I JKW 

Sand NS rog/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric 6/19/2012/1129 I JKW 

NOTES 
1 mgIL = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million) 
2 MPNI 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 

3 NS = None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mgIL) 
4 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units 
5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 

sampling. 
6 ND = None Detected 
7 Visual well check: Sealed. vented cap 
8 pH and Chlorine level tested on site 

Reason for Test : Client's Information 

Date Reported: 612612012 

MD State Certification # 133 


